

# Community Action Partnership of Lake County Save the Date Celebrating 60 Years of Community Action

**2024 May is National Community Action Month**, is dedicated to recognizing the success of the national Community Action Network that fights poverty across the United States. Community Action Agencies will celebrate over <u>60 years of service</u> in our communities. Funding raised will continue the Hot Meals Delivery Program for Seniors in low-income housing:

- +15th Anti-Poverty 5K Walk May 4th
- + Health & Wealth Resource Fair May 17th
- Report to the Community & Partner Recognition Reception June 1st



**To Get Involved!** Visit <u>www.caplakecounty.org/events.html</u> for 5K Walk Registration/Pledge forms, Reception Tickets sign-up.

For more details, email Marsha Belcher at marsha.belcher@caplakecounty.org.

## 5K Walk Registration & Reception Tickets available!











## HEALTH, WEALTH

& RESOURCE FAIR

Community Action Partnership of Lake County

2424 Washington St. Parking Lot Waukegan, IL 60085

For more information email marsha.belcher@caplakecounty.org

This is a free event, designed to provide resources for a healthy lifestyle, financial awareness, and community outreach.





#### **Community Action Partnership of Lake County**

Rent Payment AssistancePrescription EyeglassesMortgage Payment AssistanceMedical Bills AssistanceWater/Sewer Bill Payment AssistanceHome Weatherization





#### FREE FOOD PANTRY





# REPORT TO THE COMMUNITY & PARTNER RECOGNITION RECEPTION





Join us celebrate the accomplishments of Community Action Agencies and Community Action Partnership of Lake County, as well as publicly recognize our local partners at our

Report to the Community & Partner Recognition Reception Saturday June 1, 2024 @ 11:00 am - 1:00 pm CAP Catering Banquets, 206 N. Genesee St., Waukegan

CLICK <u>HERE</u> TO PURCHASE TICKETS—\$50.00 PER PERSON https://www.caplakecounty.org/events.html



## **Community Action Partnership of Lake County Celebrating 60 Years of Community Action**

### **SPONSOR LEVELS**

#### MAY is National Community Action Month!

Community Action Partnership of Lake County is celebrating Community Action Month 2024, dedicated to recognizing the success of the national Community Action Network that fights poverty across the United States.

This May, CAP of Lake County will showcase our anti-poverty work during the following events: 15th Anti-Poverty 5K Walk, Saturday – May 4th Health & Wealth Resource Fair – May 17th Report to the Community and Partner Recognition Reception – June 1st

#### 2024 Fundraising Impact:

This year's proceeds from this event will support the Hot Meals Delivery Program for seniors living in low-income housing and Veterans Supportive Services in Lake County. It's a noble cause and will positively impact the community.

**Sponsor Benefits:** Sponsors\* will be featured on outdoor signage during National Community Action Month in May at our main office and event locations, in the social media and website campaigns.

#### **Sponsor Levels and Benefits:**

## Community Action Month Supporter Sponsor receives:

- Recognized at all CA Month events; event posts on social media, CAP of Lake County E-News Announcements
- Prominent company banner at the Walk
- Signage at Reception (Your own pull-up banner or we will generate signage)
- Prominent company logo on Walker t-shirts
- Full page color advertisement in 2024 Report to the Community Booklet
- Reception Table for 8 guests
- (10) T-shirts for company staff participating in the Walk, Opportunity to contribute company information/product in Walk swag bags and Reception thank you bags

#### \$1,500.00

#### Partner Table Sponsor receives:

- Recognized at the Reception, 5K Walk, CAP of Lake County E-News Announcements
- Signage at Reception (Your own pull-up banner or we will generate signage)
- Full page color advertisement in 2024 Report to the Community Booklet
- Reception Table for 8 guests
- (8) T-shirts for company staff participating in the Walk
- Prominent company logo on Walker t-shirts

#### Walk Sponsor receives



- Joint recognition on banner during CA Month
- Company logo on Walk participant t-shirts
- Recognized at the Walk and on social media during the event
- Recognition in CAP of Lake County E-News Announcements
- Half-page color ad (4"x10") in 2024 Report to the Community Booklet
- (5) T-shirts for company staff participating in the Walk

#### \$500.00

#### **T-Shirt Sponsor receives:**

- Company logo on Walk participant t-shirts
- (2) T-shirt for company staff participating in the Walk





#### **Cash Donation**

If your schedule prohibits you from attending, please consider a donation. All sponsor, registration and lunch-in payments <u>DUE BY 4/5/2024</u>





SPONSORS must submit <u>logo</u> by April 5, 2024 for shirt order, send to capoflakecounty@caplakecounty.org Advertisements must be submitted by April 5, 2024 in either a jpeg or pdf format to capoflakecounty@caplakecounty.org

Mailing Payment: Use this form and send payment by Friday, April 5, 2024 to Community Action Partnership of Lake County, PO Box 9059, Waukegan, IL 60079-9059, Attention: Community Action Month 2024

Business Name:	City/State/Zip:
Contact Name:	Fax:
Address:	Email:
Number of Sponsored Walkers attending: Phone:	
Number of Walk Shirt Sizes Needed (insert number on the line):4XL3XL	2XLXLLM Child size:LMS
Total amount of payment/donation enclosed: \$ (Please make che	ecks payable to Community Action Month 2024)
Payment Method:  □ Cash □ Check Credit Card: □ Visa □ Mas	terCard
Name on card:Card number	: Exp. Date: Code:
Signature: Billing Address (if different from above):	

For more information, contact Wendy Williams at wendy.williams@caplakecounty.org or 847-249-4330 x5610. All donations are greatly appreciated and are tax to the extent allowed by law. Thank you kindly for your donation. (Federal Tax I.D. #36-2580774)